PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8290030

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DECIPHER BIOSCIENCES, INC.	04/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERACYTE SD, INC.
Street Address:	6925 LUSK BLVD.
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17390674
Application Number:	13254571
Application Number:	17346106
Application Number:	17929881
Application Number:	15765711
Application Number:	17819908
Application Number:	17561408
Application Number:	17611545
Application Number:	18037885
Application Number:	18261638
Application Number:	17311995
PCT Number:	US2012069571
PCT Number:	US2013055429
PCT Number:	US2014023693
PCT Number:	US2017048486
PCT Number:	US2018045058
PCT Number:	US2018021826
PCT Number:	US2020032484
PCT Number:	US2021025090
PCT Number:	US2021059873

PATENT REEL: 065659 FRAME: 0780

508242840

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2022012371
PCT Number:	US2019065098

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GENDX.000GEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENDEN GINGRICH	
SIGNATURE:	/Brenden Gingrich/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=GENDX.000GEN - Name Change - Decipher to Veracyte SD Inc#page1.tif source=GENDX.000GEN - Name Change - Decipher to Veracyte SD Inc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 065659 FRAME: 0781

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DECIPHER BIOSCIENCES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DECIPHER BIOSCIENCES, INC." TO "VERACYTE SD, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2022, AT 5:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

6970544 8100 SR# 20221277645

Authentication: 203076644 Date: 04-01-22

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DECIPHER BIOSCIENCES, INC.

Decipher Biosciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that the following amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the Corporation, is amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Veracyte SD, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 1st day of April, 2022 and the foregoing facts stated herein are true and correct.

DECIPHER BIOSCIENCES, INC.

/s/ Rebecca Chambers

Rebecca Chambers, Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:35 PM 04/01/2022 FILED 05:35 PM 04/01/2022 SR 20221277645 - File Number 6970544

RECORDED: 11/21/2023

PATENT REEL: 065659 FRAME: 0783